1
XM3K-N/XM3L-N
D-sub SMT Connectors
SMT D-sub Connectors
available with 9 or 25
contacts
• These SMT Connectors can be mounted
on the back surfaces of circuit boards.

2
XM3K-N/XM3L-N
Part Number Structure
XM3K-N D-sub Connector Plugs
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Note: Order in multiples of minimum packing unit.
No. of
contacts Accessories No anchors
Mounting holes M3
No anchors
Mounting holes #4-40 UNC
With anchors
M3
With anchors
#4-40 UNC
Minimum
packaging unit
(pcs)
9 XM3K-0912-02N XM3K-0912-03N XM3K-0912-12N XM3K-0912-13N 160
25 XM3K-2512-02N XM3K-2512-03N XM3K-2512-12N XM3K-2512-13N 160
XM3 N--
(3) (4) (5)(2)(1)
@ @@@@ @@
(1) Type
K: plug
L: socket
(2) Number of contacts
09: 9 pins
25: 25 pins
(3) Plating Specification
1: Gold plating
(4) Terminal Shape
2: Right-angle, SMT Pins
(5) Anchor Specification
02: No anchors
(Mounting holes M3)
03: No anchors
(Mounting holes #4-40 UNC)
12: With anchors
(Anchor screw M3)
13: With anchors
(Anchor screw #4-40 UNC)
With anchors A

XM3L-N D-sub Connector Sockets
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Note: Order in multiples of minimum packing unit.
No. of
contacts Accessories No anchors
Mounting holes M3
No anchors
Mounting holes #4-40 UNC
With anchors
M3
With anchors
#4-40 UNC
Minimum
packaging unit
(pcs)
9 XM3L-0912-02N XM3L-0912-03N XM3L-0912-12N XM3L-0912-13N 160
25 XM3L-2512-02N XM3L-2512-03N XM3L-2512-12N XM3L-2512-13N 160
Anchor
Screw J
Screw J
C